DINGWALL & HHIGHLAND MARTS LIMITED

SALE OF ALL CLASSES OF RAMS FRIDAY 7™ NOVEMBER 2025 AT 9.30 A. M.

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE AS PER INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND APPRAISERS OF SCOTLAND GUIDELINES ARE AVAILABLE IN OFFICE WITH SPECIFIC VARIATIONS AS LISTED BELOW.

NOTICE TO BUYERS - TERMS OF SALE - ALL PURCHASES TO BE SETTLED FOR AND CLEARED ON DAY OF SALE. PURCHASE NOTES AND DELIVERY ORDERS WILL BE OBTAINED FROM THE SALE CASHIER WHEN THE LOTS ARE
SETTLED FOR AND, ON HANDING DELIVERY ORDER TO SHEPHERDS IN CHARGE, THEY WILL GIVE DELIVERY AND ASSIST IN TRUCKING. PAYMENT WILL ONLY BE TAKEN IN CASH, CHEQUE, OR DEBIT CARD WHICH WILL BE SUBJECT
TO A SURCHARGE AS DETAILED BELOW. DISPUTED STURDY SHEEP SHALL BE DECIDED BY THE YARD SHEPHERD. EVERY ASSISTANCE IN TRUCKING WILL BE ARRANGED, AS FAR AS POSSIBLE, BY THE AUCTIONEERS WHO WILL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE INCURRED THEREBY. FULL TRUCKING INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING POSTAL ADDRESS MUST BE LEFT IN WRITING WITH THE OFFICE.

NOTICE TO CONSIGNERS - THE SHEPHERDS AND HERDS IN CHARGE MUST REMAIN BESIDE THEIR RESPECTIVE LOTS AND TAKE THEM TO THE SALE-RING. SHOULD THE SHEPHERD NOT BE IN ATTENDANCE AT THE TIME HIS LOT
FALLS TO BE SOLD IT MAY BE PASSED OVER AND TAKEN AT THE END OF THE SALE. THE AUCTIONEERS WILL IN NO WAY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOST SHEEP.

FOOD CHAIN INFORMATION DECLARATIONS ARE ON THE REVERSE OF OFFICIAL SHEEP MOVEMENT LICENCES OR, ALTERNATIVELY, ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE MAIN OFFICE OR VIA WEBSITE. IT IS THE DUTY OF ALL
CONSIGNERS OF LIVESTOCK TO NOTIFY AUCTIONEERS AT THE POINT OF SALE OF ANY WITHDRAWAL PERIODS WHICH MAY APPLY TO THE STOCK THEY OFFER FOR SALE AND IT IS ALSO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUYER TO
ENSURE THAT ANY ANIMALS DESTINED FOR THE FOOD CHAIN ARE OUTWITH ANY WITHDRAWAL PERIOD.

SHEEP TAGGING - ALL SHEEP MUST BE EAR-TAGGED AS PER SGRPID REGULATIONS BEFORE ARRIVAL IN MARKET. PURCHASERS MUST SATISFY THEMSELVES THAT ALL SHEEP ARE TAGGED BEFORE LEAVING MARKET.
AUCTIONEERS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SHEEP IDENTIFICATION ONCE SHEEP HAVE LEFT THE MARKET.

ACC. - FROM FULLY ACCREDITED FLOCK *DENOTES QMS MEMBERSHIP (WHERE KNOWN)

SPECIAL NOTICES - CARD PAYMENTS FOR LIVESTOCK PURCHASES CARRY AN INDUSTRY STANDARD SURCHARGE OF 1% ON PERSONAL DEBIT CARDS & 1.75% ON BUSINESS DEBIT CARDS. WE DO NOT ACCEPT CREDIT CARD
PAYMENTS FOR LIVESTOCK.

ANY LIVESTOCK LEFT ON MARKET PREMISES AND/OR IN LAIRAGE AT ANY TIME, EITHER BEFORE OR AFTER A SALE, IS DONE ENTIRELY AT THE VENDOR OR PURCHASERS’ RISK. THE MARKET WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY LOSSES INCURRED.

ANYONE WISHING TO PURCHASE ON BEHALF OF A THIRD PARTY MUST INFORM THE MANAGEMENT PRIOR TO BIDDING. MANAGEMENT RESERVE THE RIGHT TOj
REFUSE TO TRANSFER ANY ACCOUNT NOT AGREED PRIOR TO PURCHASE. RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY TRANSFERRED ACCOUNTS REMAINS WITH THE BIDDER.
PAYMENT TERMS - PAYMENT ON THE DAY OF SALE.

CREDIT FOR ANY RAMS NOT BEING PAID ON THE DAY OF PURCHASE MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO BIDDING.

Pen Name Lot No. No. Class

6 T. G. Boswell Burnhead Farm 1-4 * 4 Blackface Ram Lambs

6 Do Do 5 * 1 Blackface Shearling Ram

6 Do Do 6 * 1 Blackface Two Shear Ram

6 Do Do 7 * 1 Blackface Four Shear Ram
26 L. Campbell 24 Mellon Charles 8-9 2 Blackface Shearling Rams

7 Fletcher Farming Hatton 10-13 4 Blackface Ram Lambs

7 Do Do 14 1 Blackface Three Shear Ram
7 Do Do 15 1 Blackface Shearling Ram

25 East Croachy Blackies 16 1 Blackface Aged Ram

25 Do 17 1 Blackface Shearling Ram

24 A. MacLeod Leabost 18-19 2 Blackface Three Shear Rams
23 J. Campbell Kypehill 20 1 Blackface Two Shear Ram
23 Do Do 21 1 Blackface Ram Lamb

22 R. Curtis Car Na Fersa 22 1 Blackface Two Shear Ram

8 H. Cameron & R. MacDougall 6 Blaich 23-28 6 Blackface Ram Lambs

9 J. MacPherson Knockandhu 29-30 * 2 Blackface Shearling Rams

9 Do Do 31-32 * 2 Blackface Two Shear Rams
9 Do Do 33-34 * 2 Blackface Three-Four Shr Rams
21 S. Maclean 2 Vatten 35-37 3 Blackface Shearling Rams
21 Do Do 38 1 Blackface Two Shear Ram
10 G. Muirhead Orchilmore Farm 39-43 * 5 Blackface Ram Lambs

11 Craigengillan Estate 44-45 * 2 Blackface Ram Lambs

1 Do 46-53 * 8 Blackface Shearling Rams
20 A. MacDonald 3 Kilvaxter 54-56 3 Blackface Two Shear Rams
19 J. D. Mclrvine Cairnton of Balbegno 57-60 4 Blackface Ram Lambs

12 Maclaren & Wood West Bracklin 61-64 * 4 Blackface Ram Lambs

12 Do Do 65-70 * 6 Blackface Shearling Rams
13 Maclarty Littleport Farm 71-80 * 10 Blackface Shearling Rams
14 K. A. MacKinnon Glenstrathy 81-90 10 Blackface Shearling Rams
18 R. MacKenzie Glebe of Deisher 91-94 * 4 Blackface Shearling Rams
17 Glenrinnes Farms Ltd 95 * 1 Blackface Shearling Ram

15 A. & J. MacPherson Abersky 96-100 * 5 Blackface Shearling Rams
16 P. Junor Ballachraggan 101-108 * 8 Blackface Shearling Rams
28 Glenbow 115 1 Blackface Shearling Ram

46 K. Taylor & Sons Dall 116-125 * 10 Blackface Two-Three Shr Rams
45 X. Ross Strone 126-131 * 6 Blackface Shearling Rams
45 P. Ross Strone 132 * 1 Blackface Two Shear Ram
45 Do Do 133 * 1 Blackface Three Shear Ram
44 A. & J. Nairn Clashnoir 134-147 * 14 Blackface Shearling Rams
44 Do Do 148-150 * 3 Blackface Aged Rams

29 R. Flett Crackaig Blackies 151-153 * 3 Blackface Ram Lambs

43 Crossmount Farms 154-163 10 Blackface Shearling Rams
30 E. Fraser Balgowan 164-168 5 Blackface Ram Lambs

31 Castle Estates 169-176 * 8 Blackface Three Shear Rams
42 Aitkenhead Farm 177178 * 2 Blackface Ram Lambs

42 Do Do 179-181 * 3 Blackface Shearling Rams
42 Do Do 182-183 * 2 Blackface Three Shear Rams
32 J. Taylor Braes of Ardeonaig 184-191 8 Blackface 2 Shear Rams

4 Midlock Farms Ltd 192-199 * 8 Blackface Ram Lambs

40 Do 200-207 * 8 Blackface Shearling Rams
39 C. C. MacArthur & Co Nunnerie 208-215 * 10 Blackface Shearling Rams
33 S. Campbell 4 Balnacnoc 216-220 * 5 Blackface Three-Four Shr Rams
34 M. Wiper Ardendrain 221-224 * 4 Blackface Rams

35 D. Fraser 1-5 Farley 225-226 2 Blackface Rams

38 J. Little Letar Farm 227-236 * 10 Blackface Shearling Rams
38 Do Do 237-239 * 3 Blackface Aged Rams

36 E. & K. Blackwood Castlehill Farm 240-243 4 Blackface Ram Lambs

37 P. McDiarmid & Co Shenlarich 244-255 * 12 Blackface Two Shear Rams
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PAYMENT TERMS - PAYMENT ON THE DAY OF SALE.
CREDIT FOR ANY RAMS NOT BEING PAID ON THE DAY OF PURCHASE MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO BIDDING.

Ballindalloch Home Farm
J. & J. MacPherson
J. Murdoch & Sons
Do

A. MacFadyen & Son
A. Paton & Co

Do

J. G. Grant & Son
Dalchirla Farms Limited
Do

Lettoch & Belnoe
Do

Firm of W. Dunlop
Do

A. Blackwood

A. Emmerson

A. Woodburn & Son
Do

Clachan Farms

Do

K. Fairlie

P. & L. McNickle

C. Little

Do

J. Murdoch

Do

J. & F.Burns

D. Coulter
Campbell

Do

Do

J. Nudds

Do

R. Cockburn

P. MacNicol

| & L Buchanan

Do

H. A. Blackwood

S. W. Robertson

A. MacDonald

J. MacDonald

Do

Culfargie Estate

Do

R. & S. Duncan

J. Shaw

A. J. Walker

Do

M. Wright & Sons Ltd
Eilean Darach Estate
R. MacGregor
Downie Farming

A. Mackenzie & Son
L. Campbell

S & M. Ross

C. Cameron

A. M. Pattullo

M & S. Cameron
Dick

Campbell

R. Cockburn

L. Graham

Do

Do

N. Rose
Ardnamurchan Estate
M. & S. Cameron

N. MacLachlan
Vatten Township

G. MacDonald

H. & A. MacDonald
J. Johnson
Ballindalloch Home Farm
Do

R. MacPherson

Balliemeanoch
Knockdon

Do
Bragleemore
Craig Farm

Do

Gaskbeg

Elmscleugh

Do

Greenside
Conon
Netherton Farm
Do

Glencally
Drymen

East Bracklin
Do

Larach House
Do

Craignell
Achardh
Overburns Farm
Do

Do

Tornafair

Do

Hill of Errol
Gartencaber Farm
Wee Carlton

Do
Auldhouseburn Farm
Conval
Dalbuiack

Tigh Na Feidh
Do

Livet

West Lethans
Cramie Farm
Do

Northfield Farm

4 The Riggs

Muirton

24 Mellon Charles
The Arr

Branault

4 Orchard Bank
Balmaglaster
Woodside
Overburns Farm
Hill of Errol
Shannachar Cottage
Do

Do

Faebait Farm

Balmaglaster
Ben Haint

Clachan Farm

Craigview Tick & Fluke Dosed

Letar Farm

Riverfoot

256-260
261-265
266-269
270
271-277
278-283
284-287
288-295
296-307
308-319
320-325
326
327-340
341-350
351-354
355-359
360-363
364-367
368-371
372-374
375-384
385-388
389-398
399
400-403
404-405
406-410
411-413
414-415
416-417
418-419
420-422
423-426
427-434
435-438
439-444
445
446-450
462-464
465-467
468-470
471
472-477
478-480
481-485
486-491
492-499
500-503
598-607
608-612
613
504-513
514-515
516-517
518-523
524-529
530-534
535-540
541-542
543-544
545-548
549-550
551
552-553
593-597
554-567
109-114
568
569-570
571-576
577-584
585
586-590
591
592
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Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Two Shear Rams
Blackface Three Shear Ram
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Aged Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Two Shear Ram
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Three Shear Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Aged Ram
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Aged Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface 2 Shear Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Three Shear Ram
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Two Shear Ram
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Three Shear Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Shearling Rams
Blackface Ram Lambs
Blackface Shearlings
Blackface Shearlings
Blackface Shearlings
Blackface Shearling Rams
BFL Shearling Rams
Cross Ram Lambs

Beltex x Shearling Rams
Texel Shearling Rams
Texel Shearling Rams
Texel Shearling Rams
Texel Rams

Texel Ram Lambs

Texel Ram Lambs

NZ Suffolk Rams

Dutch Spotted Ram
Swaledale Rams

Cross Two Shear Rams
Cheviot Shearling Rams
Cheviot Two Shear Rams
Cheviot Two Shear Ram
Cheviot Two Shear Rams
Cheviot Two Shear Rams
Cheviot Shearling Rams
Cheviot Shearling Ram
Cheviot Two Shear Rams
Cheviot Three shear Ram
Cheviot Two Shear Ram



